

## Updates to the Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual

## June 1, 2023

The updates/additions below have been made to the *Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual* version 8.0.

## **Updates**

Section	Update Description	Effective Date
Section 3.6 – Medi-Cal Rx Web Portal	<ul> <li>Updated language of a list to read, "List of Contracted Enteral Nutrition Products."</li> <li>Updated language of a list to read, "List of Contracted Diabetic Test Strips and Lancets."</li> <li>Updated language of a list to read, "List of Contracted Personal Blood Pressure Monitoring Devices and Blood Pressure Cuffs."</li> </ul>	June 1, 2023
Section 3.6.1.1 – Unsecured Provider Portal	Updated language of a list to read,     "List of Contracted Enteral Nutrition     Products."	June 1, 2023
Section 4.6.11 – Items Not Covered	Updated language of a list to read,     "List of Contracted Enteral Nutrition     Products."	June 1, 2023
Section 4.6.14 – Enteral Nutrition Products Reimbursement	• Updated language of a list to read, "List of Contracted Enteral Nutrition Products."	June 1, 2023
Section 12.0 – Enteral Nutrition Products	Updated language of a list to read,     "List of Contracted Enteral Nutrition     Products."	June 1, 2023

Section	Update Description	Effective Date
Section 13.1 – Diabetic Supplies – Test Strips and	• Updated language of a list to read, "List of Contracted Diabetic Test	June 1, 2023
Lancets	Strips and Lancets."	

## **Contact Information**

You can call the Medi-Cal Rx Customer Service Center (CSC) at 1-800-977-2273, which is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days per year.

For other questions, email Medi-Cal Rx Education & Outreach at <u>MediCalRxEducationOutreach@magellanhealth.com</u>.